
Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, March 12, 2016

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Annette Narel Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4004 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

8 18Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXA

8021 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXA

8003 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8004 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8005 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8006 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8010 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8011 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8012 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXB

8013 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXB

8016 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8017 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8022 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXB

8023 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichAXB

8024 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXB

8025 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXB

8018 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

12 16Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXA

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12003 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12005 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12006 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12008 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12009 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12011 Aengus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia PerroneAXB

12012 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12018 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12019 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12020 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12021 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXB

12013 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

12014 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXPB

12022 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXPB

16 33Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXA

16020 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXA

16022 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAXA

16023 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXA

16024 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXA

16025 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXA

16012 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakAXPA

16036 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPA

16037 Eero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandAXPA

16002 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16003 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16005 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16006 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16007 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16009 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16026 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16027 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16028 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16029 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16030 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16031 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16032 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16033 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAXB

16034 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16035 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16015 Callie, Golden Retriever, Cynthia ShelmerdineAXPB

16016 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16018 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16038 Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPB

16039 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16040 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16041 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16042 Julian, Labrador Retriever, Bill YoungAXPB

20 28Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXA

20030 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtAXA

20031 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXA

20044 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXA

20001 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, March 12, 2016

20003 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20004 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20005 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20006 Moet, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyAXB

20007 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20009 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20010 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20013 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20016 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20017 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXB

20032 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXB

20033 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20034 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20035 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXB

20036 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20037 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXB

20038 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXB

20021 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20024 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20025 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20039 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20040 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20075 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXA

24013 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

24014 Jack, All American, Rob MyersAXA

24002 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24003 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24009 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24011 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24012 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24015 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

24016 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24017 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAXB

24018 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Annette Narel Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Tempi, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerOA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroOAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16043 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysOA

16044 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeOA

16045 Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteOA

16011 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarOAP

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20041 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisOA

20042 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicOA

20043 Moxie, Golden Retriever, Lisa CadieuxOA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithOA

24020 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Annette Narel Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8027 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropNAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Taffy, All American, Rebecca KayNAB

12026 Bindi, Boston Terrier, Patty WelchNAB

12027 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyNAB

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16046 Comet, All American, Karen KayNAB

16047 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAP

16048 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAP

16049 Luna, Golden Retriever, Lauren BoothNAP

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsNAA

20046 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsNAA

20047 Ben, Australian Shepherd, Anne Marie HopkinsNAA

20048 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarNAB

20049 Nora, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellNAB

20050 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann GrovesNAB

20051 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAP

20052 Nessa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Barbara GibsonNAP
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, March 12, 2016

20053 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyNAP

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Finley, Golden Retriever, Annemarie FieldNAA

24022 Moto, Boxer, Jill ViggianiNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Annette Narel Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4004 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

8 17Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJA

8003 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8004 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8005 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8006 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8010 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8011 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8012 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXJB

8013 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

8016 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8017 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8022 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXJB

8023 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichAXJB

8024 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXJB

8025 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXJB

8018 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

12 16Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12003 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12005 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12006 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12008 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12009 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12011 Aengus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia PerroneAXJB

12012 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12018 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12019 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12020 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12021 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXJB

12013 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAJPB

12014 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAJPB

12016 Logan, All American, Lee Ann DonnerAJPB

12022 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAJPB

16 34Jump Height = # of dogs

16020 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJA

16022 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAXJA

16023 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJA

16012 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakAJPA

16015 Callie, Golden Retriever, Cynthia ShelmerdineAJPA

16002 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16003 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16005 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16006 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16007 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16009 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16024 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXJB

16025 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16026 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16027 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16028 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16029 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16030 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16031 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16032 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16033 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAXJB

16034 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16035 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16043 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16016 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16018 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16036 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16037 Eero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandAJPB

16038 Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPB

16039 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16040 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16041 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16042 Julian, Labrador Retriever, Bill YoungAJPB

16050 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

20 26Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJA
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, March 12, 2016

20006 Moet, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyAXJA

20030 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtAXJA

20032 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXJA

20003 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20004 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20005 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20007 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20009 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20010 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20013 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20016 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20017 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXJB

20031 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJB

20033 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20034 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20035 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXJB

20036 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20037 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXJB

20038 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXJB

20021 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20024 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20025 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20039 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20040 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20075 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJA

24014 Jack, All American, Rob MyersAXJA

24017 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAXJA

24001 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24002 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24003 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24009 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24011 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24013 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24015 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

24016 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24018 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Annette Narel Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Tempi, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerOAJ

8027 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropOJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

OAJ

12024 Taffy, All American, Rebecca KayOAJ

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryOAJ

16044 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeOAJ

16045 Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteOAJ

16011 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarOJP

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyOAJ

20041 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisOAJ

20043 Moxie, Golden Retriever, Lisa CadieuxOAJ

20044 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerOAJ

20050 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann GrovesOAJ

20055 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieOAJ

20056 Chip, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieOAJ

20057 Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian HussOJP

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithOAJ

24020 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Annette Narel Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Bindi, Boston Terrier, Patty WelchNAJB

12027 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyNAJB

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16046 Comet, All American, Karen KayNAJB

16047 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAJP

16048 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAJP

16049 Luna, Golden Retriever, Lauren BoothNAJP

16051 Jet, All American, Lee Ann DonnerNAJP

16052 Bronzie, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakNAJP

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicNAJB

Page 4 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, March 12, 2016

20045 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsNAJA

20046 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsNAJA

20047 Ben, Australian Shepherd, Anne Marie HopkinsNAJA

20048 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarNAJB

20049 Nora, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellNAJB

20054 Lila, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyNAJB

20051 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAJP

20052 Nessa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Barbara GibsonNAJP

20053 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyNAJP

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24022 Moto, Boxer, Jill ViggianiNAJB

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Annette Narel Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanXFPA

4005 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanXFPB

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierXFB

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessXFA

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroXFA

16022 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienXFA

16026 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

XFA

16029 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonXFB

16030 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungXFA

16039 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

16040 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20007 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesXFB

20016 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryXFB

20030 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtXFA

20032 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasXFA

20035 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtXFA

20057 Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian HussXFPA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24011 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

FAST Open/Open P

Annette Narel Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanOF

8013 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelOF

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryOF

16011 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarOFP

16037 Eero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandOFP

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesOF

20048 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarOF

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereOF

24014 Jack, All American, Rob MyersOF

24017 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonOF

24020 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Annette Narel Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8027 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropNPF

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Logan, All American, Lee Ann DonnerNPF

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16044 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeNBF

16051 Jet, All American, Lee Ann DonnerNPF

16052 Bronzie, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakNPF

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20041 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisNBF

20043 Moxie, Golden Retriever, Lisa CadieuxNBF

Page 5 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, March 12, 2016

20045 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsNAF

20046 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsNAF

20047 Ben, Australian Shepherd, Anne Marie HopkinsNAF

20050 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann GrovesNBF

20051 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNPF

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Finley, Golden Retriever, Annemarie FieldNAF

24022 Moto, Boxer, Jill ViggianiNBF

24023 Bertie, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownNBF

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


